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ATlANTIC 

OTHER FLATFISH - flounders, greysole, skate, 
turbot, witch, yellowtail 

OTHER ESTUPRIAL - eel, shad, sea-bass or -perch, 
sturgeon, tcmcod 

OTHER SHELLFISH - crab, mussel, winkle 

PACIFIC 

flounders, skate 

eulachon, sea-bass or -perch 
smelt, sturgeon 

abalone, octopus, prawn, shrimp 



FISHERIES OF CANADA - JUNE 1955 

CANADA 

During June the sea-fisheries of Canada yielded 185,246,000 lb. of fish worth 
$9,396,000 -- a catch that was 3% lower in volume and 8% in value than the 
190,514,000 lb. worth $10,195,000 taken in June, 1954. 

Landings in the first six months of this year -- 665,752,000 lb. valued at 
$29,392,000 -- were only fractionally different from the 652,226,000 lb. worth 
$29,652,000 reported in the same period of last year. 

ATLANTIC 

On the Atlantic Coast the June catch totalled 172,641,000 lb. -- 2% under the 
176,929,000 lb. recorded in June, 1954 -- and was valued at $7,474,000 -- 5% 
lower than the $7,894,000 reported for the same month last year. 

In Newfoundland fishermen landed 69,907,000 lb. of fish -- 11% lower than 
the 78,653,000 lb. taken in June, 1954. The value, $2,123,000, was 7% under the 
$2,272,000 shown a year ago. 

The Nova Scotia catch -- 57,747,000 lb. worth $2,958,000 -- was higher by 
18 and 4% respectively than the comparable 1954 figures of 48,737,000 lb. and 
$2,845,000. 

Figures for the first six months of this year would indicate that the value of 
the lobster and haddock catches in our Eastern Provinces is slightly above the 1954 
level. 

PACIFIC 

In British Columbia the total value of the June catch was $1,922,000 -- some 
16% lower than the June, 1954, landings. 

Halibut landings amounted to 5,884,000 lb. and were valued at $735,000. The 
salmon catch of 3,203,000 lb. worth $769,000 was approximately 30% higher in 
value than in June, 1954. 

STOCKS 

At the en'd of June stocks of frozen fish in Canada amounted to 36,869,000 lb., 
and consisted of 34,196,000 lb. frozen fresh and 2,673,000 lb. frozen smoked. 
Compared to the end of June, 1954, inventories, current stocks were lower by 
2,761,000 lb. (7%)  frozen fresh, but higher by 85,000 lb. (3%)  smoked. 

EXPORTS 

During the first six months of 1955 Canada exported $61,042,000 worth of fish 
and fish products -- $67,000 more than the $60,975,000 worth marketed abroad 
In the same period of last year. 



Page 2 	 Table 1 - Landings by See ltsher7 and Species 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Species 

and JUNE JMW.AIY - JUNE JUNE JANUARY - JUNE 

Sea Fishery 
1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'OoO $'OOO 1 000 $'OOO 

CAJADA 	- 	TOTAl. 185,246 190,514 665,752 652,226 9,396 10,195 29,392 29,652 

172,641 176,929 508,004 475,053 7,474 7,894 23,518 22,678 

Cod 71,355 76,591 152,284 159,335 1,796 1,813 4,232 4,403 
11,559 11,528 76,484 56,672 364 385 2,545 2,169 
10,788  8,099 16,656 16,393 163 125 2.53 246 
1,628 2,953 2,867 4,751 29 52 45 84 

103 
4,390 

170 
8,889 

865 
10,010 

792 
17,032 

2 
103 

3 
209 

15 
235 

14 
393 

1,019 1,346 3,837 4,135 29 39 101 114 

Other Groundfish 66 
369 

51. 
524 

279 
2,590 

199 
2,594 

2 
72 

2 
101 

5 
528 

6 
572 Halibut 	.................. 

Plaice and Oreysole 14,645 5,027 30,157 16,763 474 137 961 447 

Other Fl*trish 964 1,234 8,905 5,066 32 44 307 167 

Herring 	................ 8,641 7,001 115,047 92,105 100 104 832 744 

Atlantic Total 	........ ... 

753 5,326 3,116 11,070 19 111 85 255 
6,911 9,714 9,532 10,754 232 31.5 323 360 

Haddock 	.................. 

Poflock 	.................. 

11,272 12,112 11,272 12,112 56 61 56 61 

13,238 10,098 17,574 21,233 90 58 155 173 

Roiefish 	................. 

8alion 843  1,402 879 1,486 331 518 345 552 

Seelt 8  14 4,157 2,288 1 2 444 255 

Serdinea 	................. 

Sordf jab 	................ 
Oth.r Estuazial Fish 	.., 

23 
1,284 

15 
1,218 

23 
2,958 

15 
2,434 

9 
37 

6 
51 

9 
87 

6 
94 

Lobster 10,819 11,651 33,671 33,016 3,233 3,486 10,801 10,716 

...................... 

Hake 	..................... 

Alswivs 	.................. 

................... 

Clue and Queheuge 1,680 1,659 3,828 3,965 64 72 170 180 
1 

Catfish 	.................. 

Oyat.r 	................... - 
250 202 

46 
779 

21 
630 

- 
90 

- 
70 

3 
324 199 

27 88 27 88 1 1 1 1 
1 

Scallop 	.................. 

Other 	•l1fisk 6 18 161 104 -. 
145 

-- 
129 

3 
653 465 

Soppleaentary Landings 	.. ,. .. .. 
.. 

	

Mackerel 	................. 

	

Capeli.n 	.................. 

.................... 

	

Livers 	Co 
Halibut 

3,705 
6 

4,309 
14 

5,249 
29 

5,434 
38 

50 
1 3 

ii 
5 

79 
9 

Suord.fieh -- 
84 

-- 
16 

-- 
96 

-- 
94 

-- 
2 1 3 5 

.................. 

Squid 	.................... 

Other 
6,699 4,059 10,546 6,280 80 51 126 79 

Other Seai,sed 11 
426 

13 
749 

13 
165,130 

15 
129,263 

3 
.. 

3 
4 

4 
419 

4 
272 

Hair Seal 	......... no. 
Bait 1or 	......... no 899,500 835,775 1,903,030 1,556,875 9 8 19 17 

12,605 13,585 157,748 177,173 1,922 2,301 5,874 6,974 

	

Irish Moss 	............. 

	

Seln Totil 	......... 3,203 2,593 4,559 4,416 769 572 
23 

1,156 
125 

1,032 
31 518 

1,641 
105 

1,570 
522 

2,801 
141 

2,956 
124 
474 402 821 781 

Pacific Total 	............ 

8pring, Red 
Spring, White 338 395 514 759 64 69 100 

4 
137 

5 

Sockeye 	................ 

Stealhssd 7 
534 

4 
505 

17 
534 

28 
505 

1 
93 

1 
76 93 76 

Cobo 	............ 

Pink 105 -- 105 -- 9 -- 9 
.................. 

20 
40 

3 
11 

20 
46 

4 
2.3 

1 
3 

-- 
1 

1 
3 

- 
2 

	

other 	.................. 

	

Grey Cod 	.............. 157 528 
352 

2,412 
1,904 

3,458 
2,291 

7 
24 

21 
25 

102 
141 

144 
176 

Black Cod (Sablefish) 
344 
lii 49 

7,693 
156 

12,606 
156 

16,085 
12 

735 
6 

1,231 
17 

1,525 
19 

2,406 
Lingood 	.................. 

Soles 
5,884 

905 532 3,256 2,085 46 27 163 110 

Other Ylatfish 22 
128 

7 
312 

254 
118,152 

235 
137,662 

1 
6 

-- 
8 

8 
1,505 

6 
1,854 

Halibut 	.................. 

.................... 

Other EstuarisJ Fish 422 416 2,827 1,745 11 12 
55 

82 
236 

52 
179 

Herrj.ng 	.................. 

Crab 	.............. 902 
16 

499 
25 

2,235 
4,797 

1,630 
3,224 

90 
1 1 134 89 

cua 	................, 
451 512 3,985 3,625 21 23 196 167 

78 
Other Shellfish 60 67 605 561 

.. 
10 

189 
11 

309 
100 
509 662 

9ippleeentnrj landings ., .. .. 1Z2 ii 

Oyster 	................... 

Livers 	....... 146 
29 

174 
39 

539 
50 

522 
65 

37 
2 

42 
3 3 4 

Viscera 	................ ., 150 264 384 546 
Other  ., .. 
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QUANTITY VALUE 
Specie. 

and JUNE JANUARY - JUNE JUNK JANUARY . JUNE 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

000 	lb • '000 	lb • 1000 	lb • '000 	lb. '000 t '000 % '000 $ '000 

zøou1wLA1m Total 69,907 78,653 149,569 150,378 2,123 2,272 4,524 4,282 

46,478 53,563 71,290 79,916 1,024 1,164 1,601 1,762 

2,431 2,774 26,027 17,336 62 79 744 518 

21 33 67 201 -- -- 1 2 
Rosetiab 	................ 1,757 4,236 5,433 9,194 38 86 119 186 

Other 61 51 178 199 2 2 5 6 

49 70 336 277 9 12 53 43 

Plaice and Oreysole 4,544 858 12,722 7,153 147 19 391 167 

43 188 143 279 3 1.5 12 22 

Oth.r P'latfish - - - - - - - - 
Hewing 	................* 434 1,748 17,409 19,154 7 26 217 210 

2 15 2 15 -- 1 -- I. 
11,272 12,112 11,272 12,112 56 61 56 51 

359 640 186 708 106 176 115 201 
elt 	................... - - 1-5 3 - 

Other Eatuarial Fish 	., - - - - - - - 
2,451 2.241 4,279 3,707 624 561 1,089 937 

Class 	................... - . - - - - - - 

Cod 	...................... 
Eaddock 	................... 

5 47 10 47 2 23 5 23 

Poflook 	................... 

Squid 	................... - 77 - 77 1 - 1 

flaithut 	................... 

Other Shellfish 	......... - - - - - - 

Torbot 	.................... 

Mackerel 	.................. 
Capelin 	.................. 
Saln 	.................... 

Lobster 	................... 

PPe5 Y .. 

..

.. 

.. •• .. 43 46 113 142 

Scallope 	..................... 

NOVA SCOTIA Total 

..... 

7,747 48,737 199,615 181,620 2,958 2,845 13,044 12,697 

13,545 10,849 64,581 64,249 447 374 2,157 2,287 

7,878 6,289 47,985 35,675 258 215 1,708 1,507 aaddock 	................ 
Pollock 	................. 10,031 7,436 15,196 14,972 149 115 225 223 

.1,301 2,130 2,403 3,886 24 40 39 72 flak. 	................. 
103 170 865 792 2 3 1.5 14 Cusk 	....................... 

2,567 4,426 4,564 7,600 64 118 113 202 

Cod 	...................... 

1,009 1,342 3,799 4,113 29 39 100 114 
Roesfish 	................ . 

Other Oroundfieh 5 - 101 - -- -- - 
279 435 2,165 2,273 54 85 455 518 

Cttieh 	................... 

4,564 2,190 9,717 6,829 156 67 325 208 
flalibut 	.................... 
Plaice 	................... 
other Platfish 900 1,028 8,340 4,568 29 29 279 135 
flerring 	............. 4,675 2,652 8,589 6,259 66 40 113. 83 
Sardine - 48 - 48 - 1 - 1 

2,656 4,347 5,277 5,379 94 137 185 182 

3,401 636 6,704 5,758 36 9 90 79 

37 96 14 110 16 43 20 51 
a1t 	.....• .......... - 108 140 - - 20 24 

Seordfish 	• 23 1.5 23 15 9 6 9 6 
Other Utthartal 7i 	• 122 25 380 183 3 2 19 13 

Mscksrel 	................. 

4,156 4,214 17,314 17,333 1,334 1,404 6,347 6,514 

AJeive 	.................. 
Salson 	................... 

Class and 	haug. 245 252 735 895 15 12 47 42 

Oyster 	...............• - - 12 1 - - 1 

Lobster 	.................. 

Scallop 	................ 223 146 686 531 82 45 282 160 

Squid 	................... 27 11 27 11 1 -- 1 -- 
- - - - - Other Shellfish 	.......... 

Scpplesentary Landings 	.. •• .. •. .. 88 61 496 262 



Page 4 	Table 1 (conol'd.) - Landings by Sea Fishery and Species 

QUANTITY VALUX 
Species  

and JUNE JANUARY - JUNE JUNE JANUARY - JUNE 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1000 	lb • 1000 	lb • 1000 	lb. 1 000 	lb • $'OOO $ '000 4 '000 tt000 

NEW 8RUNSWICRT0taJ. 	..... 27,158 30,152 69,927 81,453 953 1,174 2,413 2,456 

Cod 	.................. 4,646 2,878 6,418 3,774 180 78 237 108 

Saddock 	................, 749 1,688 1,643 2,348 29 60 68 92 
736 630 1,393 1,220 14 10 27 21 
160 587 258 608 3 9 4 9 

- - - - - - - 
Roaetish 5 212 13 220 -- 5 2 5 
Cuak 	..................... 

10 4 38 22 -- -- 1 -- Cattish 	.................. 
ilalibut 	............. 6 1 14 6 1 -- 3 2 

Pollock 	.................. 

Plaice 	................. 4,259 1,478 5,647 1,878 130 36 178 45 

Other Flatfi& 	.........• 11 9 404 190 -- -- 16 10 
Serring 	................ 507 1,231 27,126 32,017 7 19 208 208 

Sardines 	............... 614 5,220 2,957 10,939 14 106 79 249 
2,988 3,359 2,988 3,359 96 119 96 119 

Alewive 	................ 9,789 9,392 10,822 15,405 54 48 65 93 
189 342 191 34/ 93 150 94 151 

Saelt 	.................... - - 3,223 1,695 - - 343 190 

Other 	stuarieJ. Fish 791 641 1,817 1,473 20 35 44 57 
798 1,352 2,621 3,109 274 442 818 947 

Clams and Quahaugs 900 1,119 2,155 2,708 35 50 97 126 

- - 4 6 - - -- 1 

Sa1.n 	................... 

- 9 50 
145 

52 
80 

- 
- 

2 
- 

26 
3 

16 
1 

Oyster 	................... 
Scallop 	.................. 
Other Shellfish 	........• 
ppl.ntary LandingS 

- 
•, 

- 
,. .. .. 3 5 4 6 

P. E. I. Total 4,810 5,508 15,628 15,030 739 728 2,082 1,796 

420 575 1,093 988 11 15 31 26 
496 755 688 1,291 25 30 21 51 addock 	................. 

eke 	..................... 159 207 197 228 2 3 2 3 
349 361 786 762 14 11 29 23 

Sake 	..................... 

Plaice 	................... 
)ther Ilatf tab 10 8 18 29 -- - -- - 

errtng 	.................. 280 67 4,427 4,151 3 1 34 64 

gackerel 	............... 530 798 530 802 19 21 19 21 

A1eive 	................, 48 70 48 70 -- 1 -- 1 

Mackerel 	................. 

Saln 	................... - 
- 

- 
- 

- 
259 

- 
205 

- 
- 

- - 
22 11 eit 	.................... 

Other Estuarial Fish 	,, - 29 232 67 - -- 6 2 

Lobster 	.................. 

2,169 2,359 6,932 6,143 651 621 1,858 1,547 

Clams and Quahauge 327 264 355 265 9 9 10 9 

Oyster 	................... - - 30 14 - - 2 
22 - 33 6 - 11 - 

Other Shellfish 
Sapplementary Landing. 

- 15 - 15 
.. 

- -- 
10 

- 
37 38 

od 	...................... 

.. .. . 

13,019 1,3,879 73,265 46,572 701 875 1,455 1,447 

6,266 8,726 8,902 10,408 134 182 206 120 

Lobster 	.................. 

5 22 141 22 -- 1 4 1 

Eak 	..................., 8 29 9 29 -- -- -- -- 

Scallop 	.................. 

61 
35 

.13 
18 

- 
75 

18 
38 

1 
8 

-- 
4 

1 
17 

-- 
9 

VIC Total 	............. 

Ealibut 	................. 
Plaice 	............. 929 140 1,285 141 27 4 38 4 

Cod 	...................... 
Eaddock 	................. 

Other Ylatfiak 
Elerring 	......, 

- 
2,745 

- 
1,303 

- 
57,496 

- 
30,524 17 

- 
18 

- 
262 179 

Rosefish 	................. 

Sardines 139 58 159 83 5 4 6 5 

735 1,195 735 1,199 23 37 23 37 

Salmon 	.................. 258 324 258 324 116 149 116 149 
Mackerel 	................. 

8  14 552 245 1 2 56 30 elt 	.................... 
Dth•r 1.tuarial Fish 371 523 529 711 12 14 18 22 

1,245 1,485 2,525 2,724 350 452 689 771 
208 24 583 97 5 1 16 3 

- - - - - - - 

Lobstor 	.................. 
Clams 	.................... 

Squid 	...................  - - - - - - - - 
Sceflop 	.................. 

Other Shellfish 6 3 16 9 -- -- -- 
&*;plsasntary Landing. .. .. .. .. 2 7 3 17 
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NoR1BW.S'T TITORDS 

JUNE 

S1CIES 

DEC(BER 1954 TO END OF MARCH 

QUANTITY VALUE Q U A N T I T Y VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. tqOOO 4 , 000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. ktOOO 4'OOO 

Total 2,670 2,277 335 336 

No Report No Report 1,983 1,591 258 255 
502 466 65 65 

Whitefish 	........... 

Trout 	............... 

Inconnu 97 95 6 3 
Other 	............... 88 125 6 13 

ONTARIO 

Publiahed with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Landa and Yoreets of Ontario. 

MAY 

SPECIES 

JANUARY - MAY 

QUANTITY V A L U E - 	QUANTITY V A L U E 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. t 1 000 t , 000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 4 1000 $'OOO 

3,842 3,371 554 568 Total 11,951 10,684 1,588 1,704 

380 440 148 176 Whitefish 807 983 312 419 
115 78 17 16 Tl1thee 186 125 27 22 

9 1 3 Lake Herring 35 40 7 14 
325 367 62 73 Pickerel (1. Pike) 1,465 1,240 278 294 

1,420 481 146 72 Blue Pickerel 3,214 1.495 387 241 
8 21 1 2 Sauger 	.............. . 42 68 6 16 

385 496 36 50 Perch 	.............. 1,153 1,689 106 177 
200 241 67 72 Lake Trout 315 393 108 135 
59 48 6 5 Pike (Jacktish) 275 329 28 35 
29 34 25 37 Sturgeon 41 45 39 50 

125 102 2 3 402 8 11 
26 27 4 3 Cetf jab 67 73 10 12 

349 590 15 30 

Suckers 	.............359 

White Base 1,016 1,801 70 137 
412 437 24 26 Other 	............... 2,976 2,001 202 141 

MANITOBA 

Published with the co-operation of the Game and Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

JUNE 

SPECIES 

JANUARY - MARCH 

QUANTITY V A L U E QUANTITY V A L U E 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 ,'000 '000 	lb. 0000 	lb. 4 ,000 $000 

9,348 7,947 876 852 Total 	....... 

Whitefish 2,382 2,104 221 198 
Nil Nil Nil Nil Pickerel (Y. Pike) 	• 2,166 1,930 365 376 

358 33 38 
990 101 134 

Perch 	...............349 
Sauger 	.............. 570  
Pike (Jackfieb) 1.653 1,250 87 66 
other 	............... 2 , 228  1,315 69 40 



6,262 
400 

3,282 
260 

1,136 
317 
327 

49 

2,420 
23,439 
2,467 
2,584 
3,705 

308 
13,557 
1,408 
1,274 
2,292 

15 
244 

5,218  
622 

3,107 
371 

1,345 
323 
237 
18 
36 

2.363 
20,188 
3,151 
2,393 
1,192 

161 
11,313 

739 
831 

4,181 
23 

383 

	

15,030 
	

17,356 

	

9,925 
	

11,462 

	

9,994 
	

4,962 

	

773 
	

12 

	

27,470 
	

36,010 

	

7,962 
	

6,327 

	

445 
	

911 

6,615 
1/ 
1/ 

1,180 
430 

212,564 

17,874 
1/ 

12,580 
6,535 

1/ 
310.115 

19,840 18,716 
1,869 1,054 
465 515 
279 272 
44 22 
780 628 

	

21,786 	37,080 

	

3,553 	6,269 

12,510 11,328 
it 

1,505 1,528 

164,366 143,025 
9,084 12,888 

84,200 68,315 
270.784 178,872 

	

100 
	

222 

	

889 
	

498 

	

6,046 
	

10,223 

	

234 
	

265 

	

.v 37 
	

32 

	

7,876 
	

9,899 

Page 6 	Table 3 - Output of Main Products and By-products of Sea l'isheri.s 

(lntboueanda of pounds, unless otheriulse specified) 

Product and Species 	I 	JANUARY-JUNE 	 Product and Spec 1.. 	I 	JANUARY-JUNE 

I 1955 	I 	1954 	I 	 I 	1955 	I 	1954 

7,700 6,560 
10.561 1,677 

131 9 
4 275 
- 19 

2,793 3,455 
586 374 
104 127 
396 50 

9,032 8,567 
309 220 

33,475 35,273 
63 55 

6,543 6,999 
849 807 
154 139 

ATLANTIC 

FRhSH & F?OZJ2, round or dressed: 

cod, fresh 
C,frozen 

haddock, fresh 
frozen 

pollock, fresh 
frozen 

hake, fresh 
frozen 

cusk, fresh 
frozen 

halibut, rresh and frozen 
herring, fresh 

frozen 
mackerel, fresh 

,trozen 
sardine., fresh 
alewive, fresh 
salmon, fresh and frozen 
.had, fresh and frozen 
smelt, fresh and rrozen 
ewordf tab, fresh and frozen 
tocod, fresh and frozen 

FRESH & F1ZEN, fillets: 

Cod, fresh 
frozen 

haddock, fresh 
frozen 

pollock, fresh 

	

" 	, frozen 
hake, fresh 

frozen 
cuak, fresh 
",trozen 

rosefish, fresh 
frozen 

catfish, fresh 
frozen 

halibut, fresh and frozen 
plaice & flounders, fresh 

N 	 ,frozen 

FRESH & FZI, blocks: 

	

cod 	......... 

haddock 
pollook 
rosefish 
other 

dressed and fillets: 

cod, fillets 
haddock, dressed 

	

C 	fillet. . 
herring, kippered 

bloaters 
, boneless 

NET-SALTED: 

cod 
haddock 
pol]ock 
hake 
cask  

ATLANTIC 

PICIaED & VINEGAR-CURED: 

herring, split 
C 	fillets 

mackerel, aplit 
fillets 

alewive ...................... 
C 	fillets 

turbot, split 

CANNED (48 lb. case): 

Cod and related species 
hGrring 

kippered snacks 
mackerel 
salaon 
sardines (20 lb. CaSe) 

EM112YISH  

lobat.r, In shell 
meat 

clams & quahauge, in shell 
N 	C 	 C 	,meat 

oyster, in shall 
scallop, meat 

lobster, canned (48 lb. cc.) 
clams & quahaugs, canned 

(30 lb. Co.) 

BY-PRODUCTS: 

a,Meal (tons); 
cod and related species 
ro.efish 
herring 

b.Oil (gale.); 
cod 
rosefish 
herring 
seal 

c.Qther; 
herring scales 
lobster tomalley (48 lb. ca.) 

pact. (18 lb. c..) 
cod skins 

C  roe 
glue (gal.) 

J Less than three firms. 

Included with cod and related 
species. 

/ Includes mixed roe. 

	

5,314 
	

5,739 

	

14,868 
	

16,074 

	

5,572 
	

4,058 

	

9.997 
	

12,947 

	

138 
	

90 

	

322 
	

139 

	

65 
	

55 

	

19 
	

68 

	

159 
	

80 

	

5 
	

29 

	

8 
	

29 

	

2,585 
	

4,098 

	

259 
	

387 

	

1,077 
	

1,173 

	

125 
	

89 

	

1,374 
	

878 

	

7,721 
	

3,863 
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Product and Species 
JANUARY-JUNE 

Product and Species 
JANUARY- JUNE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 

PACI?IC PiCfl1C. 

FEE1 & Y80Z4, round or dressed: 

229 618 oyster, shucked (gal.) 50,469 46,783 
8,494 14,215 

857 1,139 clams, canned 	(48 lb. ci.) 	.. - 

cods, frozen 	................... 

18 12 crabs, 	" 

halibut, frozen 	................ 

salmon, frozen 	................. 

1es, frozen 	.................. 

45 175 oyster,  herring, fresh 	................. 

YRON, fillets: SY-P OLIJCTS: 

Cod 	........................... 701 600 a.Meal (tons); 
halibut 	........................ 1,277 1,491 herring, body 	................1 1 ,58 7 6,224 
salnon 	......................... 238 201 
soles 	.......................... 672 302 b.Oil (gal.) 

1,040,708 202,240 
CANNE.D (48  lb. case): 

herring 	.......................  218 

herring, body 	................. 

1,750 1,144 
- - 

Herring, 	bait 	.................... 
Herring, dry-salted 400 262 salmon 	......................... 

tuna 	........................... .. 5,208 

Table 4 - Stocks or Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic Coast4 

Product and Species June 30, 1954 JUNE 30, 1955 May 31. 1955 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 
WET-SALTED (pickled or kench-cured): 

cod s-".  ...................................................... .5,159 7,282 6,855 
2,250 2,258 837 

hake 	...................................................... 264 272 77 
93 32 21 

pollock 	.................................................... 

other 	...................................................... 

D1UED-SALThD: 

cod . ...................................................... . 
8 , 325  5,103 13,568 

pollock 	................................................... . 
272 301 130 

hake 	....................................................... 46  30 91 
39 12 11 other 	..................................................... . 

BONELESS SALTEI) (fillets, etc.): 

71 187 134 
106 12 16 

cod 	....................................................... . 

other 	..................................................... . 

bbla. bbls. bbla. 
PICKLED: 

3,639 801 3,880 
5 , 66.4  1,697 2,382 

herring 	................................................... . 

13 , 252  16,426 10,350 
mackerel 	.................................................. . 

elewie 	................................................... . 

boxes boxes boxes 

BLOATERS 	.................................................... . 
113 , 007  18,573 (4) 

/ Newfoundland stocks are included even thoui they are reported on the 20th of the month, 
/ Includes Newfoundland stocks of incompletely cured, washed and pressed, saltbulk fish. 
/ Include, both heavy and slack salted, all cures. 

47 Less than three firms. 



Page 8 	Table 5 - Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish 

S ecies and product 
'f 1, 	1955 

PRELIMINARY 
JUNE 1, 1955 

Revised 
JULY 1, 1954 

Final 

1000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. 

36,869 27,953 39,545 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 30,190 22,407 35,075 

Cod, Atlantic 	............ dressed 218 36 141 
fillets 3,358 2,895 4,291 
blocks 2,241 1,234 
breaded, uncooked 	• 17 59 
breaded, cooked 69 96 

Cod 	Pacific 	............ dressed 633 526 612 
fillets 482 317 503 
steaks 1 - 1 

Haddock 	................. dressed 88 44 58 
fillets 2,903 2,624 4,258 
blocks 1,492 1,081 
breaded, uncooked 	• 33 28 
breaded, cooked 234 198 

Catfish 	................ 	dressed (x) (X) 
fillets 93 116 

Roeatisb (Ocean Perch) 	fillets 692 317 1,172 
Other Groundfish 	........ blocks (x) - 

breaded, uncooked - 2 
breaded, cooked 22 40 

Halibut, Atlantic 	....... dressed 247 200 224 
fillets 49 105 58 

Halibut, Pacific 	........ dressed 8,462 6,761 9,638 
fillets 1,373 574 1,394 

TOTAL 	.............................. . 

etaaks 42 42 39 
Sole 	................... dressed 43 8 20 

fillet 1,588 618 820 
Other Platfieb 	.......... dressed 11 (X) I 

fillets 428 462 270 
Capelin 	................. round 24 62 - 
Herring, Atlantic 	....... round 213 23 2,736 
Herring, Pacific 	........ round 126 209 1,249 
Mackerel 	............... 	round or dressed 868 227 2,183 

fillets 30 3 210 
ad 	.................... round or dressed 229 224 452 
elt 	................... dressed 470 525 207 

fillets 5 
99 59 113 

1,696 1,695 2,030 
Chum 	.................. dressed 344 507 530 

fillets 72 126 101 
steak 2 4 4 

Coho 	.................. dressed 	.........., 414 584 233 
fillets 88 74 309 
steaks 29 44 1.5 

Salmon, Pacific, 	total 	......................... 

Pink 	.................. dressed 2 (X) 39 

Salmon, Atlantic 	............................... ... 

fillets - (I) 
Sockeye 	............... dressed 13 (X) (x) 

fillets - - - 
Spring, Red 	........... dressed 465 162 402 

fillets - - (X) 
Spring, White 	......... dressed 176 142 272 

fillets 	.......... - - 
Spring, Pink 	.......... dressed 	...... 59 6 73 

fillets 	.......... - - 
Steelhead 	............. dressed 	.......... 9 25 11 
Unclassified 	..........all forts 23 21 41 

Clam 	.......................................... 7 . 7 
Lobster 	....................................... 

. 54 
Scallop 	....................................... .08 
Oyster 	......................................... 61 

.... 41 

133 
Squid 

.33 
rimp 	......................................... 151 

212 766 Other Shellfish 	................................ 180 
Other Sea Fish 	..........all forp.e 997 432 1,624 
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clan end Product 
JULY 1, 	1955 
pRELIMINARY 

JUNE 1, 1955 
Revised 

JULY 1, 1955 
Final 

'000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 4,006 2,888 1,882 

Sasi 	.................... round or dressed 143 42 130 
fillets 42 (X) 71 

Cieco (Lake Herring) 	.... 	round or dressed 	.. 213 229 102 

Lake Trout 	.............. round or dressed 	•, 171 178 4 
fillets 21 27 6 

Perch 	................... round or dressed 54 52 46 
fillets 45 38 62 

Pickerel, Blue 	.......... round or dressed 32 22 (X) 
fillets 76 135 4 

Pickerel ('(silo. Pike) 	.. 	round or dressed 	•• 85 78 78 
fillets 473 113 206 

Pike (Jackfleh) 	......... round or dressed 	,, 344 121 44 
fillets 335 289 106 

Sauger 	.................. round or dressed 	•, 25 (X) 14 
fillets 45 8 2 

&acker (mci. Mullet) 	... 	round or dressed 5 6 6 
fillets 33 18 

Tullibee 	................ round or dressed 	•, 250 278 229 

Whitefish 	............... round or dressed 	.. 687 339 356 
fillets 91 90 77 

jj 	834 2/ 	825 332 

2,673 2,658 2,588 

Cod, Atlantis 	........... fillets 1,461 1,689 1,848 

Cod, Pacific 	............ dressed 39 13 39 

Smoked fish, total 	....................... 

fillets 46 52 56 

Other inland fish 	.......all forms 	.......... 

Haddock 483 467 188 
fillets 60 63 40 

Salmon 	.................. fillets 89 62 27 

Sea Herring 	............. dressed (kippers) 	, 344 239 321 

Goidey 	................. dressed 5 - I 

Other smoked fish 	.......all forms 146 73 68 

jj Inilud*. 152,800 lb. of Fresh Coldayes 	/ Include. 109,000 lb. of Fresh Goldayes 
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Table 6 - IMPORTS of Fishery Products 

Four months to end of April 

QP$TIU 	I 	 YAWl 

IBID AIW COMM07 OBIGIM 	1 	1955 	I 	1954 	I 	1955 	I 	1954 

- 1000 lb. - 

TAL 11R1 	.................................... . ..............................3,398,495 2,848,975 

3,182 3,641 527,492 587,506 

263 106 47,657 20,932 Cod and related species 	............ 
U.S.A . 	.............................. 165 86 29,627 17,890 

Ralibut 831 326 155,266 68,316 ...................................  
U.S.A. 	................................. 341 321 68,537 67,646 

8..1u 	•..••.•• ....................... ..... 
Alask 	 ......• ...... 

267 261 92,559 71,255 

99 108 28,824 18,346 

MW FROM 7I 	...................... 

U.S.A. 	................................ . 168 153 63,735 52,909 

Otber 	...................................... 
U.S.A ...................... 

1,821 2,948 232,010 427,003 

1,513 

. 

1,469 179,756 132,002 

cam 71 	•...s.•ø........................ 1,103 1,039 155,582 1.55,640 

	

Cod etc., 	st-ealt.d 	..................... 

	

U .S.A. 	.....* ............................ 

- 25 - 4,258 
- 16 - 2,389 

N.tbarl.M. 	........ 
868 707 101,618 85,220 

274 
115 

365 
155 

38,208 
8,793 

51,288 
13,40 

flsrring, pickled 	................. 

Othsr 	.... ,. .................. ............. 235 307 53,964 66,162 
48 33 12,610 6,524 

CiJNPI 	...............................  .. 811,439 704,162 

Anchovies, sardine 	....................... 
Norve7 	............................. . 

669 516 366,056 282,576 

465 364 266,772 211,339 
Portugal 	....... ... 111 56 53,931 31,531 

4 107 518 16,199 

1 106 107 16,107 U.8.A.................. 

Other 444,865 405,387 

• ................................ •, 785,283 630,299 

Lob.tsrs,fr.sh 	................... 
U .S.A. 	•... ........ ..................... 

19 9 14,425 6,002 

10 9 7,765 6,002 

Nor.. 	.................................. 

U.S.A. 	.................................. 

Oyster., fresh 	............................  .. 209,808 195,634 

.. .. 209,808 195,634 U.S.A.................................. 

Oth.r, fresh .. ,, 13,283 7,890 

Ceased 	...................................• •, •, 547,767 420,773 

BClILAWS 	....................•••••••, .. ,, 1,118,699 771,368 

1.1.1 	...................................... - 1 - 88 

Whale and •ps 	oil 	...........•, 111 79 16,291 10,838 

63 17 9,724 3,471 

Oil, ooncntrat.d end for fortifying 	...... .. 
.. 197,645 117,209 

,• ,, 143,187 .......... 

U.S.A................................... 

Other oil. 	................................  ., 486,713 250,012 

Oth.rproduct. 	....... . .............. .. .. 418,050 393,221 

.. •. 383,428 361,816 U.S.A. 	....... • ........... ............. 
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Six months to and of June 

Product and Country of Deetination 
QUANTITY VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. $'OOO '000 

.. •. 61,042 60,975 

FRE1 & FZF2, whole or dressed, total 	•., 52.902 55,195 11,211 11,878 

28,413 30,142 5,106 5,886 

¶mTAL 	.i'rs 	...................... .... 

Cod, Atlantic; 
951 1,582 85 141 
70 407 11 88 

Cods, Pacific; 

Saa 	fish, 	total 	............................. 

405 1,056 45 67 
51 110 6 17 

	

fresh, dressed 	............................ .. 

	

Haddock and other 	-oundfieh; 

fresh, dressed 	............................ .. 

752 985 46 64 

frozen, dressed 	........................... ... 

71 54 15 11 
Halibut: 

frozen, dressed 	........................... .... 

2,360 2,671 578 715 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................ ... 

frozen, 	dressed 	........................... .... 

frozen, dressed 	......................... 6,116 7,190 1,339 1,837 
3,960 2,156 77 42 
2,116 1,466 211 162 

Salmon, Atlantic: 
117 189 70 102 
63 41 32 19 

fresh, dressed 	............................ .. 

Salmon, Pacific: 
1,271 1,512 500 581 

Herring, 	see 	................................ .. 

ackerel 	.................................... .. 

4,862 6,065 1,355 1,495 

fresh, 	iole or dressed 	................... .... 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. ..... 

3,416 2,249 660 460 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... .. 

1,832 2,409 76 85 

24,489 25,053 6,101 5,992 

frozen, shale or dressed 	.................. .. 

Smelt 	....................................... .. 

77 47 14 8 

Other sea fish 	.............................. . 

247 358 38 50 
1,399 1,494 222 220 
5,852 5,825 1,454 1,468 
1,266 1,576 172 204 

Freshwater fish, total 	...................... 

1,068 1,014 241 217 

Eel 	......................................... ..... 

178 176 184 171 

Lake Herring 	................................ .... 

Perch 	....................................... .. 

1,080 934 345 306 

Picker.l 	.................................... .. 

84 121 11 16 
8,642 8,103 2,796 2,615 

Pike 	........................................ .. 

Hanger 	...................................... .. 

Sturgeon 	.................................... .... 

trout 	....................................... .. 

Tallib 	.................................... .... 

Whitefish 	................................... . 

Other freshwater fish 	...................... 4,596 5,405 624 717 

7BE 	& FROZEI4, fillets and blocks, total 	.. 54,497 44,862 12,706 10,702 

See fish, 	total 	............................ 48,654 40,161 10,420 8,893 

Cod, Atlantic: 
14,164 17,608 2,593 3,380 

It  1,402 Is 
Haddock; 

. 0,406 fillets 	.................................. 9,999 2,173 2,304 
blocks 	.................................... 7,378 " 1,527 of 

Catfish, 	fillets 	............................ . 

.. 

986 1,085 242 256 
Hake, pollock, cusk, fillets 526 328 79 48 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch), fillets 2.192 3,787 418 740 

210 to 47 " 

fillets 	................................... 

Other groundfi.h blocks 	..................... . 
Ylatfish, 	fillet 	.......................... 5,237 6,368 1,703 1,887 

block 	....................................6,781 

Other see flub fillets 	...................... . 

. 

774 986 236 278 

Freshwater fillets, total 	.................. 5. 843 4,701 2,286 1,809 

3,330 2,288 1,483 1,108 

. 

944 793 297 229 
Pickerel 	.................................... 
Pike 	........................................ . 

.. 146 
153 139 42 Whitefish 	................................... 423 

Other freshwater fillets 	.................... 1,467 367 430 
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Biz montka to end of June 

Product and Country of Destination 
QUANTITY VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
'000 	lb. • 000 	lb. '000 ., • 000 

4,001 6,088 585 689 

90 78 24 20 
U.S.A. 	................................... 72 74 19 20 

3,046 5,321 324 480 
1,305 1,483 121 122 
1,297 3,343 131 290 

U.S.A. 	................................... 287 275 56 50 

Haddock, dressed 	............................ ..... 

789 618 197 160 
U.S.A. 	................................... 770 605 191 157 

Doalnican Republic 	........................ . 

Haddock, pollock, hake fillets 18 69 4 16 
58 32 36 13 

SaLTED FI., total 	................... 59,518 60,535 8,778 9,121 

46,490 50,662 6,827 7,649 
Barbados 	.......................... . ...... 1,150 1,464 143 175 

7,516 7,433 1,174 1,170 

smonD FIJI, total 	.......................... . 

2,805 2,165 442 337 
Loei,e.rd 	indwerd Islands 	....... ... ....... 1,265 1,349 169 180 

Brazil 	.......... ... ............. .., 207 8,505 33 1.392 

Herring, 	sea 	................................ . 

Cod, aalted and dried 	....................... 

.. 

6,589 

...... 

6,839 984 1,075 

Haiti 	..................................... . 

201 212 27 25 

Cod fillets 	................................. ... 

Jenaica 	............... . ............... .... .. 

3,299 3,291 502 455 
7 33  2,786 100 424 

Other asoked fj 	........................... .... 

Dominican Republic 	........................ ... 

Puerto Rico 	.............. . ..... . ......... 16,364 9,914 2,117 1,283 
Portugal 	.................................. ... 

U.S.A. 	................ . .... . ............. 1,067 

.... 

.... 

1,201 190 214 

2,637 2.046 663 525 

Trinidad 	.......... . ............ . ...... .... . 

U.S.A. 	................................... 
2,087 

... 

1.705 565 436 

Cuba 	...................................... . 

1,993 963 262 103 

Italy 	..................................... . 

U.S.A. 	................................... 1,599 952 221 102 

Hake, haddock, pollock, cusk, salted and 
dried 6.045 5,826 861 763 

719 432 93 54 
281 36 40 4 

3,407 4.035 494 524 

Cod, 	salted, boneless 	....................... . 

532 

... 

390 73 52 

Cod, wet-salted 	............................. . 

U.S.A. 	................................... 

..

...

. 

147 2 19 

Hake, haddock, pollock, cusk, salted 

British Doisna 	............................... 

bonelsa 469 174 71 26 

Coba 	......................................... 
Dominican Republic 	......................... 
Puerto Rico 	.................................. 

U.S.A. 	................................... 67 99 11 16 

.....13 

1,873 851 93 54 Herring, dry-salted 	.......................... 
11 

..... 

13 1 1 Other salted flail 	................................ 

PICKLED F1i, total 	..................... 12.173 15,576 1,206 1,504 

Alewive 	.................................... 3,754 4,602 255 295 

Herring, 	sea 	................................ 5,862 7,370 565 677 
1,220 31 83 

Mackerel 	................................... 2. 244 

.. 

3,146 285 395 

Jacaica 	................................... 437 

1,429 1,911 165 225 Jacaica 	................................... 
U .S.A. 	......................... . ......... 438 

. 

749 73 110 

Other pickled fish 	......................... 313 

. 

458 101 137 
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Six nontha to end of June 

Product and eountry of Deetination 
Q.UANTITY V A L U E 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
'000 	lb. '000 	lb. ('000 •'000 

22,171 40,214 6,351 12,119 

841 635 126 95 
397 200 48 27 

U.S.A. 	................................... 334 242 64 44 

4,578 1,328 819 240 
674 101 144 23 

British 	jana 	. ... ................ ......, 347 174 63 30 
620 675 104 115 
260 14 49 4 
353 3 52 1 

..... 

16,671 38,025 5,383 11,725 
United Kingdom 	................ . .......... 1,083 13,534 571 5,236 

458 255 185 60 
Now 1.ale.nd 	.................... 1,762 92 744 20 

Belgian 	Congo 	................................. 

Belgium 	................................. 3,219 4,933 933 1,291 
1,572 1,039 403 234 

758 1,117 207 279 

CANNED FI, total 	........................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 1,153 13,064 305 3,527 

Herring, 	eec 	.................................... 
Jamaica 	....................................... 

Netherlands 	............................... .... 

Other canned fish 	......... . 81 

... 

226 23 59 

Sardines 	...................................... 
Union of South Africa 	......................... 
Jamaica 	....................................... 
Trinidad 	...................................... 

iLTTI, total 	........................... 19,824 18,823 11,958 10,198 

Salmon 	....................................... 

Clama, in shell and shucked 	..............., 1,455 1,551 220 298 

Australia 	..................................... 

1,228 

... 

1.158 56 68 

Italy 	....................................... 

227 393 162 224 

Lobstar, fresh or frozen 16,733 15,730 10,525 8,671 
U.S.A. 	................................... 16,733 15,730 10,525 8,671 

In 	shell 	................................... 

Other shellfish, trash, frozen or dried 	.... 1,099 1,013 414 315 

Shucked 	....................................... 

377 420 731 857 
35 

. 

16 73 35 
4 6 7 17 

lobster, canned 	............................. 
United Kingdom 	............................. 
Belgium 	..................................... 
U.S.A. .................................... 384 572 770 

Other eb.lifi.h, canned 	..................... 

29. 9 

160 109 68 63 

8, total ....................,•• I 	. 	 . . 	I 	5,961 	I 	4,764 

Neal, total 	.................................48,071 44,224 3,618 3,108 
Herring and other sea fish 	............... 46,206 42,874 3,516 3.037 
ha1e (mci. 	aao) 	.......................1,865 1,350 102 71 

011i, total 	.............. ,..... 	in gallons 415,889 

... 

935,343 1,137 750 
Pharmaceutical 	........................... 8,254 6,163 13 33 

29,183 12,300 30 12 
355.436 329 241 

Herring, industrial 	...................... 795,208 496,287 612 377 
- 18 - 

hsle 	.................................... 121,514 62,667 124 60 

Cod liver, crude 	............................ 
Cod liver, sun rotted 	......................443,864 

Other oil 	................................ 

... 

2,239 2,490 ii 27 

Seal 	....................................... 15 . 627  
.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 224 139 
600 

... 

5,846 303 302 
Seameede 	....................................... 
Soluble 	.....................................6. 
Seal skins 	............................no 93,925 79,031 301 213 
Other product. - 	-- 	.. .. 378 252 



p. 14 	Table 8 - Index Numbers of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Product. and Relevant Series 

Date 
Fiahory 
Products 

Meat 
Freah 

Foil 
Dressed 

Salaries 
Industrial 

Consumer Price Index 

Wboleiiale Jholesale Wholesale Composite Caneda U.S.a. U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939 1935-1939 1949 	100  1949 • 100 1947-1949 Jan.15 1952 
.100 0100 .100 .100 .100 

260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 86.0 

283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 111.0 94.0 
1951 Average 	.................... 

279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 
1950 Average 	.................... 

1952 Average 	.................... 
259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 113.5 114.4 105.8 

1953 Average 	.................... 
260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 114.8 107.7 

256.6 297.9 162.7 146.8 115.6 115.0 106.7 

24.8.9 313.8 162.7 148.9 116.1 115.1 107.3 

250.4 304.4 150.6 153.9 116.2 115.2 10911 
July 	....................... 

250.9 282.8 138.6 155.4 117.0 115.0 108.4 

	

1954 May 	........................ 

	

June 	....................... 

265.6 278.8 138.6 155.5 116.8 114.7 108.2 

1954 Average 	.................... 

266.6 261.1 144.6 157.1 116.8 114.5 108.7 

270.4 261.1 165.7 157.2 116.8 114.6 109.2 

269.4 265.1 147.6 156.2 116.6 114.3 109.8 

September 	.................. 
October 	.................... 
November 	................... 
December 	................... 

274.1 269.9 136.6 149.2 116.4 114.3 110.2 

August 	..................... 

279.9 270.7 159.6 148.8 116.3 114.3 110.2 

285.4 273.8 183.7 150.3 116.0 114.3 110.2 

285.6 274.3 192.8 150.0 116.1 114.2 110.8 

	

1955 January 	.................... 

	

February 	................... 

258.6 282.8 195.8 153.1 116.4 114.2 110.6 
March 	...................... 
April 	...................... 
May 	....................... . 

Table 9 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

Week ending June 18th. 

Species and POrt 1955 1954 Species and Port 1955 1954 

q per lb. I per lb. 9 per lb a per lb. 

Cod, market; Sword.fish: 
Halifax, U.S., offshore 3 1/4 3 1/4-3 1/ Louisbourg, U.S., offshore - 
Loekeport, U.S., offshore 3 3 1/4 lialif ax, U.S., offshore - - 
Louisbourg, U.S., offshore 	.., 3 3 1/4 North Sydney, N.S., offshore - 

. 2 3 Lobster, market: 
Caragzet, N.B., ungraded 3_3 1/4 2 1/2 Yarmouth, U.S. 	................ - 

35 
- 3849 

Paepebi.C, 	us., ungraded 3 2 112 4.5 45 
St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 	•., 2 1/4 2 1/4 Grand Manan, 

Haddock, large: Richibucto, U.S. 	.............. - 
30 

- 
30 

Halifax, N.S., offshore 4 5 
25 30 

Louiebourg, U.S., offshore 3 4 3/4 Souse Harbour, Meg. Is., Que. 	• 

St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 3 3 

Petit de Grat, U.0............. 

Curling, Nfld. 	................ - - 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch): Scallop: 

32-35 - 
Halifax, U.S., offshore 2 1/2 2 1/2-2 31 

Souris, P..1 .................. 

Digby, N.8. 	................... 

Sourie, P.E.I ................. 

Louiabourg, U.S., offshore 2 1/4 1 3/4-2 1/ Halifax, U.S . 	................. - - 
Ramee, Nfld., ungreded 2 1/4 2 Oyster: 

Flounders: Summer*side, PJ.1 	........... - - 
Halifax, U.S., offshore 3 1/2 3-3 314 Shippegan, N.h. 	............... .- 

.

.

.

.

. 

- 
Louisbourg, U.S. 	.............. 3 1/2 3 
Souria, F.E.I. 	................ 3 1/2 3 
Caraquet, N.B. 	................ 3 1/2 2 1/2 Salmon, Sockeye: 
Ranee, Nfld., ungraded 2 3/4 2 3/4 - - 

Herring: Salmon, Coho: 
Yarmouth, U.S. 	................ .1 1/4 

. 

. 

. 

1 1/4 - - 
Black'S Harbour, N.B. 	......... - - Salmon, Pink: 

- - - - 
Sardines: 

Vancouver, round ............... 

Salmon, Chum: 
2 1/2 2-2 1/2 

Prince Rupert, round ........... 

- - 
Richibucto, N.B................

Mackerel: 

Vancouver • dressed ............. 

Salmon, Red Spring: 
38 28-30 

Black's Harbour, N.D...........

Halifax, U.S 	................ - - 
Vancouver, round ............... 

Cheticamp, U.S................. 

.. 

3. 1/2 - 
Vancouver, dressed .............

Salmon. White Spring: 
26 20-25 

House Harbour, Meg. Is., que. 	• 5 5 
Smelt: Halibut, medium: 

16 20-2 
Sunasreide, P.E.I . 	............ - - 

- - 

Vancouver, dressed ............ 

Prince Rupert, dressed .........
Soles: 

. 
Prince Rupert 	................. 

Chatham, 11.5. 	.................. 

Lingcod: 6-8 



Table 10 - Wholesale Prices at June 15, 1955 	 Feb- 15 

Product unit. Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

ATL1NTIC 
lb .192 .257 .268 - - 

Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5 1 s .199 .235 .243 .273 - 

" - .306 .330 .37 - 
" .385 .343 - - - 

Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped .278 .341 .358 - - 

Cod fillets, smoked 	....................... 

" - .250 .2.55 .267 - 

Halibut, fresh or frozen, 10-40 lb ........

Mackerel, frozen, round - .150 .184 - - 
Herring, kippered, domestic 	............... 

Smelts, frozen, No. 1 - .256 .228 - - 

ATL4NT1C C1J1141.D 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	.................ca, 48-i. 34.82 32.98 33.86 36.31 - 

Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 100-3a 8.74 8.46 8.51 8.98 - 

Cod fillets, fresh, unapped 	............. 

PACIFiC 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 in., headless and 

lb. .335 .296 .297 .202 
Silverbright, frozen, headless & dressed 	. - .345 .301 .317 .240 

Coho, frozen, headless end dressed 	....... - .525 .480 .467 .390 

Lingcod, fresh 	........................... - .138 

PACIFIC CANNED 
&,ckeye, Grade A 	..................... cc 48-* 19.31 18.24 18.02 18.2.5 17.17 

dressed 	.......................... 

N 11.89 11.14 11.23 11.28 10.27 

INLAND 

Pink, Grade 	.... ... ................. 	.. 

lb. - - .327 - - 
" - - .243 .197 - 

Whitefish, fresh 	.......................... 
Whitefish, frozen 	......................... 

" - - .531 - - Lake Trout, rresh 	......................... 
Lake Trout, frozen - - .353 .367 - 

Table 11 - Retail Prices at June 1, 1955 

Product unit Halifax llontreal Toronto Vancouver 

4 
iTLANTIC 

lb .322 .370 .438 - 
Cod fillets, frozen, packaged 	...................... - - .307 - 

.362 .455 .515 .532 
" .433 .490 .531 .528 
N .444 .500 .575 
" .298 .329 .375 .350 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	.................................... " - .333 .312 - 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	........................ 

Haddock fillets, fresh 	............................... 

Smelts, frozen, No. 	1 	...............................  .430 - - 

Cod fillets, smoked 	.................................. 
Finnmnliaddi• 	........................................ 

Salmon eteuk, fresh or frozen 	.... 
- .760 - - 

Herring, kippered 	.................................... 

ATLANTIC CANNED 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	............................ tin 5 oz. .793 .810 .808 .926 
Sardines, not smoked, in oil 	...................." 3 1/4 OZ. .096 .689 .089 .099 

PACIFIC 
Coho steak, fresh or frozen 	.......................... lb - .693 .752 .583 

Spring steak, fresh or frozen - .853 .645 
Silverbrigbt steak, fresh or frozen - - .505 - 

Lingcod, 	freSh 	...................................... - - - .328 
" .610 .645 .775 .367 

Halibut steak, 	frozen 	............................... - .627 .618 .440 
Halibut steak, fresh 	................................. 

PACIFIC CANN2) 
Sockeye, Grade A 	............................... tin 8 oz. .467 .423 .402 .400 

" .271+ .259 .251 .245 

INLAND 

Pink, Fancy Grade 	................................ 

lb - - .596 
Whitefish, 	frozen 	...................................  - - - 
Whitefish, fresh 	..................................... 

Lake Trout, freak 	...................................  - .769 - 
Yellow Pickerel, fresh  - - .730 - 



LA PCHE AU CANADA, JUIN 1955 

CANADA 

En juin, la pêche maritime au Canada a donné 185,246,000 livres de poisson 
d'une valeur de $9,396,000. Cette prise a diminué de 3 p. 100 quant au volume et 
de 8 p. 100 quant a la valeur, au regard de celle (190,514,000 livres et $10,195,000) 
de juin 1954. 

Au cours du premier semestre de La présente année, les débarquements 
(665,752,000 livres évaluées a $29,392,000) n'ont différé que 16grement de ceux 
(652,226,000 livres et $29,652,000) de La période correspondante de l'an dernier. 

ATLANTIQU E 

Sur la côte de l'Atlantique, Ia prise de juin &est chiffrée par 172,641,000 
livres, diminution de 2 p.  100 par rapport aux 176,929,000 de juin 1954, et sa 
valeur s'est établie & $7,474,000, diminution de 5 p. 100 par rapport a $7,894,000. 

Les pécheurs de Terre-Neuve ont débarqué 69,907,000 livres de poisson, 
soit 11 p.  100 de moms qutenjuin 1954 (78,653,000). La valeur de cette pêche 
($2,123,000) était inférieure de 7 p. 100 . celle ($2,272,000) d'une année auparavant. 

La prise de la Nouvelle-EcosSe et sa valeur (57,747,000 livres et $2,958,000) 
étaient supérieures, respectivement, de 18 et de 4 p. 100 . celles (48,737,000 livres 
et $2,845,000) du mêrne mois en 1954. 

Les chiffres relatifs au premier semestre de La présente année semblent 
indiquer que La valeur des prises de hornard et d'églefin dans les provinces de 
1'Est est 1égrement plus élevée que celle de 1954. 

PACIFIQU E 

En Colombie-BritanTlique, la valeur totale de la prise de juin a été $1,922,000, 
solt environ 16 p. 100 de moms qu'au cours de juin 1954. 

Les débarquements de flétan se sont établis a 5,884,000 livres et ont évalués 
$735,000. La prise de saumon (3,203,000 livres) a enregistré une valeur de 

$769,000, soit environ 30 p. 100 de plus qu'en juin 1954. 

STOCKS 

A La fin de juin, les stocks de Poisson congelé au Canada se sont établis & 
36,869,000 livres et comptalent 34,196,000 livres de Poisson frals et 2,673,000 
livres de Poisson fume. Comparativement & la fin de juln 1954, les stocks de 
Poisson frais congelé avaient diminué de 7 p. 100 ou de 2,761,000 livres, mais 
ceux de Poisson fume avalent augmenté de 3 p. 100 ou de 85,000 livres. 

E XPO RTATIONS 

Durant le premier semestre de 1955, le Canada a exporté pour $61,042,000 
de poisson et de produits du poisson, soit $67,000 de plus que les $60,975,000 de 
la période correspondante, Pan dernier. 
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